
RESOLUTION 24-024 

 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LOW BASE BID A FOR THE PICKLEBALL 

COURTS PROJECT. 
 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Brookings is requesting acceptance of the ‘Base Bid A’ low bid 
of $396,981.34 for the Pickleball Courts Project; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Brookings is requesting to not accept the ‘Base Bid B’ low bid of 
$34,500 for the Pickle Courts Project; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department desires to accept the 
‘Base Bid A’ low bid of $396,981.34 from Timmons Construction in Brookings, South 
Dakota, for the Pickleball Courts Project; and 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Brookings hereby authorizes 
the approval of entering into a contract with Timmons Construction for $396,981.34. 
 
Dated at Brookings, SD, this 27th day of February, 2024.   
 
       CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD 
 
        

________________________________ 
       Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
______________________________________ 
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk 
 


